The bidders are requested to go through the entire EOI document thoroughly, before 
raising any query.  

1.4 SUBMISSION OF ONLINE PROPOSAL  

The e-bids must be submitted on-line through the Central Public Procurement (CPP) 
Portal (CPPP).  
1.4.1 The bidder needs to submit fee of Rs. 1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Eight Hundred only) all-inclusive for participating in this EOI. 
In case bidder requires any clarifications / information, they may contact C-
DAC email as given above. 

Bank Details for depositing fee:  
Name of Account: Centre for Development of Advanced Computing